City of Newton
Stormwater Management Program
Appendix A
NPDES Authorization to Discharge
Delegation of Authority Memo, signed by Mayor Fuller
UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
REGION 1
5 POST OFFICE SQUARE, SUITE 100

4 D WALLACE AVE EAST OF PUMP HOUSE  SMALL SPILL WAY ON GOLF COURSE  TO RIVER
5 WALLACE AVE @ RIVERS EDGE CONC. 15
6 CHARLES RIVER TER. @ RIVERS EDGE CONC. 15
7 BANK ST @ RIVERS EDGE CONC. 24
8 CHRISTINA ST BEWTEEN #85 AND OLD RAILROAD BRIDGE CONC. 12
9 25 CHRISTINA ST REAR LOT UPSTREAM OF BUILDING PVC 12
9 A 25 CHRISTINA ST REAR LOT UPSTREAM OF BUILDING PVC 10
9 B 25 CHRISTINA ST REAR LOT REAR OF BUILDING PVC 10
9 C 25 CHRISTINA ST 4' DOWNSTREAM OF NEW-09 CONC. 12
9 D 25 CHRISTINA ST JUST DOWNSTREAM OF BUILDING PVC 10
9 E 320 NEEDHAM ST REAR LOT NEAR SUITE 150 CONC. 12
9 F 320 NEEDHAM ST REAR LOT 125' UPSTREAM OF BRIDGE PVC 10
10 NEEDHAM ST IN WALL @ BRIDGE WEST BOUND CONC. 12
11 NEEDHAM ST CULVERT UNDER OAK ST JUST NORTH OF NEEDHAM CULVERT 60X72
11 A OAK ST VILLAGE CONDOS @ FITNESS ROOM CONC. 12
11 B OAK ST VILLAGE CONDOS 25' UPSTREAM FROM NEW-11A CON 18
11 C OAK ST VILLAGE CONDOS 10' UPSTREAM FROM NEW-11B VCP 5
12 ABBOT ST @ END OF ROAD PVC 10
13 WILLIAMS CT @ END OF ROAD CONC. 12
13 A WILLIAMS CT 75' DOWNSTREAM FROM NEW-13 VCP 8
13 B SACO ST APT. ON RIGHT @ THE END OF THE COMPLEX @ RIVER CONC. 15
13 C TV TOWER ON  CHESTNUT 30' SOUTHEAST FROM LAST UTILITY POLE CMP 8
14 RIVER AVE @ END OF ROAD NEAR RIVER CONC. 12
15 ELLIOT ST EAST BOUND NEXT TO BRIDGE (SOUTH SIDE OF BRIDGE) CONC. 36
15 B ELLIOT ST WEST BOUND NEXT TO BRIDGE (NORTH SIDE OF BRIDGE) CONC. 15
16 ELLIS @ RT9 E. EXIT EAST SIDE OF SMALL SPILL WAY CONC. 12
16 A ELLIS @ RT9 E. OFF RAMP  5' UPSTRM OF 16 SAME SIDE OF SPILLWAY VCP 12
16 B ELLIS @ RT9 E. EXIT WEST SIDE OF SMALL SILL WAY 30' UP STRM 16 CONC. 12
17 QUINOBEQUIN @ RT. 9 WEST ON RAMP 50' FROM ON RAMP CONC. 30
17 A QUINOBEQUIN @ RT. 9 WEST ON RAMP CLOSE TO CITY LINE CONC. 12
18 QUINOBEQUIN RD 100' DOWN STREAM OF ROUTE 9 ON RAMP CONC. 12
18 A QUINOBEQUIN RD ACROSS DRIVEWAY FOR #744 CONC. 18
19 QUINOBEQUIN RD ACROSS FROM #696 DRESSER BROOK CONC. 72
19 A QUINOBEQUIN RD 75' DOWNSTREAM OF NEW-19 DIP 4
20 QUINOBEQUIN RD NORTHWEST SIDE OF DRESSER BROOK POND CONC. 2-24"
21 QUINOBEQUIN @ RADCLIFF RD VCP 8
22 QUINOBEQUIN 200' DOWNSTREAM OF RADCLIFF CONC. 12
23 QUINOBEQUIN RD @ LARKSPUR ADS 24

27 B QUINOBEQUIN RD 75' DOWNSTREAM OF IRWIN RD CONC. 12
28 QUINOBEQUIN RD BETWEEN #360 & #350 & ACROSS THE ROAD VCP 12
28 A QUINOBEQUIN RD ACROSS FROM #328 TWO HEADWALLS DI/VCP 10"/10"
29 QUINOBEQUIN RD ACROSS FROM CARLTON @ PONTIAC RD CONC. 18
29 A QUINOBEQUIN RD ACROSS FROM #286 CONC. 15
30 QUINOBEQUIN RD ACROSS DHWINDA VCP 10
30 A QUINOBEQUIN RD ACROSS FROM #242 CONC. 10
30 B QUINOBEQUIN RD ACROSS FROM #216 CONC. 10
30 C QUINOBEQUIN RD ACROSS FROM #196 CONC. 10
30 D QUINOBEQUIN RD ACROSS FROM #188 CONC. 10
31 QUINOBEQUIN RD @ VARICK RD 50' DOWNSTREAM OF NEW-30E VCP 20
31 A QUINOBEQUIN RD ACROSS FROM #164 CONC. 10
31 B RT. 128 SOUTH NEAR NATURAL GAS PUMP STATION NEAR ROAD ADS 10
31 C RT. 128 SOUTH NEAR NATURAL GAS PUMP STATION NEAR RIVER CMP 12
32 QUINOBEQUIN RD 100' NORTH OF ACCESS RD FOR 31 B & C CONC. 36
32 A QUINOBEQUIN RD 3' UPSTREAM FROM NEW-32 CONC. 24
33 WALES ST BETWEEN WASHINGTON ST VCP 24
34 WASHINGTON ST ACROSS FROM EXECUTIVE PARK DR. VCP 12
35 WASHINGTON ST #2300 NEXT TO ELDERLY HOUSING CONC. 15
35 A WASHINGTON ST #2300 NEXT TO ELDERLY HOUSING 2' FROM NEW-35 CONC. 12
36 WASHINGTON ST BEHIND #2310 CLOSER TO POST OFFICE CONC. 24
36 A WASHINGTON ST BEHIND POST OFFICE CONC. 12
37 WASHINGTON ST BETWEEN LIQUOR STORE AND POST OFFICE CONC. 12
37 A WASHINGTON LIQUOR STORE BRIDGE WALL @ RIVER WEEP HOLES VCP 3-4"

80 A NONANTUM RD BEHIND #62 MAPLE ST   @ RIVERS EDGE VCP 10
81 NONANTUM RD BEHIND END OF MAPLE ST. HYDE BROOK CULVERT 60X66
81 A NONANTUM RD 20' DOWNSTREAM FROM 81 HYDE BROOK VCP 15
82 NONANTUM RD 170' DOWNSTREAM FROM NEW-81 CONC. 10
83 NONANTUM RD BEHIND # 23/25 ST JAMES TER. CONC. 10
84 NONANTUM RD BEHIND 57/59 CHARLESBANK RD CONC. 10
85 NONANTUM RD BEHIND #49 CHARLESBANK RD CONC. 10
85 A NONANTUM RD BEHIND #15/23 CHARLESBANK RD CONC. 10
85 B NONANTUM RD BEHIND #11 CHARLESBANK RD CONC. 10
85 C NONANTUM RD. 100' UPSTREAM FROM 86A CONC. 10
86 NONANTUM RD 250' UPSTREAM FROM YACHT CLUB 2 LINES RCP./CMP 12
LAST UPDATED ON 9/27/2019 AT 2:50 PM PAGE 3 OF 4
DRAFT CITY OF NEWTON
OUTFALL LOCATIONS
DRAFT
86 A NONANTUM RD 50' UPSTREAM FROM NEW-86 UNDER DRAIN VCP 10
87 NEXT DCR SKATING RINK 125' WEST OF BUILDING CONC. 48
88 TREMONT ST @ PLAYSTEAD RD @ 88-0001 VCP 12
89 NONANTUM ST#4 @ BOSTON LINE @  89-0001 VCP 12
90 ROGERS ST @ #23/BOSTON LINE 90-0001 VCP 10